

SLP(C)No. 14184 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14184/2001

PREM AGGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time for disposal of suit and office report)

Date : 01/08/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)In-person

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The time for disposal of the proceedings is
extended by the end of March, 2004.

I.A.No.4 is disposed of accordingly.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master